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Technical data

See the table of  "Dimensions".
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Materials

34

33
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Casing

Impeller

Shaf t

Casing ring

Ball bearing

Mechanical seal

M.S.mating ring

M.S.seal ring

Cast iron

Bronze

403 Stainless steel

Bronze

.

.

Ceramic

Carbon

Remarks

m
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Water, clean

0

00

0

Solids

20

1

0.022

0.1

7

1

Installation ty pe

50

End Suction Volute Pump

10K

Motor

Manuf acturer TECO

Specif ic design TEFC / 50 Hz / Pole pairs 1

29401/min

Rated power kW 22

Speed

Electric v oltage V 400

Electric current A 39.1

3~

IP 55Degree of  protection

180MA_B3_22_3_400

Frame size 180 MA

Flow

Number of  pumps

Head 0m

Connection JIS

JIS

80x65 FS2JA 5 22

Number of  poles

Ty pe

Weight

Pump name

Ambient temperature

Total weight kg

Hz

Insulation class F

185kg

2

Phases

20°C

2900

1 / 0Reserv e/

Suction side

Connection Discharge side

10

Required pump NPSH

Impeller

Diameter

with base, motor



Performance curve
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FrequencyFrequency

Pump name

1

Geodetic head

2

3

Requested data

m³/h

m Impeller Designed Speed

Operating Flow

Pump

261 1/minmm

m³/h

80x65 FS2JA 5 22

0

0

Frequency 50Flow

Head 0m

Hz

Head

Shaft power P2

NPSH-values
Efficiency

Ø 249

68%

Ø 240

68%

Ø 220

67.6%

Ø 182

67.5%

Ø 261

68%
  Eff.

50%
55%

60%

65%

65%

67%

67%

Ø 182 (P2)

Ø 261 (P2)

Ø 182

Ø 261
Ø 182 Ø 261

20

40

60

80

100

[m]

0

5

10

15

20

25

[kW]

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

[m]

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 [m³/h]

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

[%]

Operating Head m

Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade3B Water, clean [100%] ; 20°C; 0.9983kg/dm³; 1.005mm²/s

Diameter

2Number of  poles
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Pump name 80x65 FS2JA 5 22

A 100 L 1135

B 360 MA 320.5

BC 270 MR 351.5

BJ 98 n 4 (Num)

BL 960 SA 80

BM 600 t 3

BN1 180

BN2 180

BY1 400

BY2 400

D 225

DA 65

Fd M16

A 100 L 1135

B 360 MA 320.5

BC 270 MR 351.5

BJ 98 n 4 (Num)

BL 960 SA 80

BM 600 t 3

BN1 180

BN2 180

BY1 400

BY2 400

D 225

DA 65

Fd M16

A 100 L 1135

B 360 MA 320.5

BC 270 MR 351.5

BJ 98 n 4 (Num)

BL 960 SA 80

BM 600 t 3

BN1 180

BN2 180

BY1 400

BY2 400

D 225

DA 65

Fd M16

mm

D 80

e 150

f 185

g 126

h 19

n  Num 8

t 22

t1 2

D 65

e 140

f 175

g 116

h 19

n  Num 4

t 22

t1 2

mm mmSuction sidePump dimensions Discharge side

Total weight : 313 kg
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